
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002385-2025 

Contract

Contract Award for the design and build of new gas-
compression asset project(s) at National Gas
Transmission site (ST Fergus Terminal station).

NATIONAL GAS TRANSMISSION PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002385

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874d  

Published 23 January 2025, 2:30pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GAS TRANSMISSION PLC

National Grid House, Warwick Technology Park Gallows Hill

WARWICK

CV346DA

Contact

National Gas Transmission Procurement

Email

egbert.smit@nationalgas.com

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002385-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002385-2025
mailto:egbert.smit@nationalgas.com


Page 2 to 6

+44 1926654461

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

02006000

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalgas.com/

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract Award for the design and build of new gas-compression asset project(s) at National
Gas Transmission site (ST Fergus Terminal station).

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45255000 - Construction work for the oil and gas industry

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

https://www.nationalgas.com/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Following the RIIO-2 Re-opener mechanism submitted to Ofgem and their subsequent
Compressor Emissions Final Option Selection, National Gas Transmission (NGT) is awarding
the contract for the delivery of new compressor installation projects at high-pressure gas
compression site. The procurements relate to ST Fergus Terminal Site to ensure compliance
with MCPD legislation (Medium Combustion Plant Directive) by 2030. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

National Gas Transmission (NGT) invited interest from suitable Economic Operators to pre-
qualify and tender for the delivery of new compressor installation at high-pressure gas
compression site. The procurement relates to new compressor installation required at ST
Fergus Terminal Site to ensure compliance with MCPD legislation (Medium Combustion
Plant Directive) by 2030. The procurement consisted of a pre-qualification of Applicants,
shortlisting those to be invited to tender and then a competitive tender of those shortlisted.
The future works will include but not be limited to; early feasibility design, detailed design,
engineering procurement, construction and commissioning of *3 new compressor unit at ST
Fergus. New compressor train equipment will be procured separately by National Gas
Transmission and free issued to the installation contractors procured via this procurement
event. Following the completion of the tender evaluation period, Contracts are now being
awarded for the Works (Design-and-Build) to the successful Contractor(s) for ST Fergus. 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000006

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J. Murphy & Sons Limited

Hiview House, Highgate Road.

London

NW5 1TN

/Notice/000006-2021


Page 5 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00492042

Internet address

https://www.murphygroup.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract opportunity is linked to F04: Periodic indicative notice - utilities (periodic
indicative notice only) Notice reference: 2024/S 000-010562 Published 2 April 2024,
1:07pm

The procurement PQQ was published in Achilles.com as PQQ_Wormington Compressor
Station and St Fergus Gas Terminal MCPD Projects Pre-Qualification on 09 Apr 2024 15:00

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Gas Transmission PLC

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.murphygroup.com/
https://Achilles.com


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T16:24:02+0100
	TCPDF




